Winners Labor Day Weekend Bracket Classic Presented by B/A Bodies : A“.urime
Car Count: 40 Mo-Kan Dragway Footbrake
Winners Losers
Footbrake: Round# (1 of TT) Accutime
Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH
1) 1998X Scott Staten 0851  7.2903  99.73 2X58 Jim McGuire -0008  6.7966  76.19
2) 709  Tyson Hartley .0487 6.3802  107.04 3X32 Scott Congrove -0468 59094 11541
3) 5018 Rayleigh Wittman 1365 7.7189 8745 321G James Jefferis -0462 83011 84.49
4) 5211 Brian Doherty 0171 7.2783 91.54 5138 Colby Wittman 1159 84255  86.69
5 400  Jeff Woolard .0534 6.2172  109.62 411X Zach Reynolds 0277 6.8824  97.76
6) 74V Tyler Valentine 0119 53748  111.33 4XKO Keptola ONeal 3718 6.2259 106.13
7) Y587 Mindy Herlein 1272 89229  77.65 1967 Jack Arehart -0119 71317 9518
8) 475  Steven Mayes 0060  6.6133  103.50 524X Briggs Michael 0268  7.6375 89.00
9 H567 Mark Hogg 0338 61779  111.36 E496 Gordon Laster 0061  7.4486 90.29
10) 522A  Jeff Allen 0263  6.0983 111.66 2050 Damian Durkes 0138  6.1118 112.84
11) 1X11 Mike Barker 0365 65154  102.20 M322 Tyler Johnson -0069 74809  90.96
12) 5978  Kyle Lawrence 0075 64186  104.46 1X76 Daniel Curl -0443 65523  95.62
13) 5634  Jackson Snider 2769 58658  127.08 2X25 Brent Leslie 0225  7.2017 9252
14) 4X28 Shane Rees 0414 63420 112.58 1981C Joe Ruark .0861  6.9537 97.85
15) 3423 Darren Bray 0845  6.8834 96,59 JX99 Jim Kleine 0062 73329 9115
16) 1X06 Larry Wright .0032 6.3550  107.40 7X51 Larry George -0078  7.7328  87.67
17) 8XAR Aaron Rutledge 0470 57012  119.46 68 Gerry Voelk .0502 6.9989  98.32
18) 1347 Thomas Gilbert 1910 6.6641  104.75 6288 Matt Sampietro .0337 72571  92.38
19) 1X12 Sonny West -0478  6.3557  105.93
Low ET: 5.3748 (74V - Tyler Valentine) Top MPH: 127.08 (5634 - Jackson Snider) Best RT: .0032 (1X06 - Larry Wright)
Footbrake: Round# (2 of TT) Accutime
Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH
1) 3X32 Scott Congrove 0095 58998  115.62 Y587 Mindy Herlein 0647 88970 77.81
2) 2X58 Jim McGuire 0100  6.1986  109.92 4XKO Keptola ONeal -0636  6.3003 106.64
3) 400  Jeff Woolard 3091 6.2734  109.17 5138 Colby Wittman -0030  8.8242 8457
4) H567 Mark Hogg 0579 61619  111.06 321G James Jefferis .0455  8.2483  83.83
5 709  Tyson Hartley .0198 6.4372  106.48 411X Zach Reynolds 0241 6.8731  97.76
6) 2050 Damian Durkes 0152  6.2131  112.64 1998X Scott Staten 0532 6.6402 102.67
7) 1967 Jack Arehart 0672  7.1048  95.08 5211 Brian Doherty 0495  7.2828 91.13
8) 475  Steven Mayes 0111 6.6449  103.09 E496 Gordon Laster -1124  7.4485  90.27
9 522A Jeff Allen -0176  6.1542  111.33 524X Briggs Michael -0193  7.6312 88.93
10) 1X11 Mike Barker 0245 65248  102.44 1X76 Daniel Curl -0176  6.1969  109.04
11) 1X12 Sonny West 0183  6.2120  108.36 5634 Jackson Snider 4683 79326 78.74
12) 5X35 Russell Kreutzer 0054 74180 9117 5978 Kyle Lawrence -0251 64180 104.77
13) M322 Tyler Johnson .0831 75448  90.47 1X06 Larry Wright -0208  6.3719 106.91
14) 4X28 Shane Rees 0380 63430  112.78 KX91 Zack Kleine 0013  7.6554  86.12
15) 7X51 Larry George .0458 7.7202 87.92 3423 Darren Bray -0037  6.9424  96.28
16) 6288 Matt Sampietro .0072 7.2093 9229 68 Gerry Voelk -0692  7.0528 97.61
17) 8XAR Aaron Rutledge 0551 57141  118.89 7X12 Don Avondet .0306 6.2432  109.28
18) 2X25 Brent Leslie 0268  7.2535 9212 JX99 JimKleine 0167 75762 88.11
19) 1347 Thomas Gilbert 1641 6.5908  104.07

Low ET: 5.7141 (8XAR - Aaron Rutledge)

Footbrake: Round# (1 of ELIM)

D 01 B W N -

)
)
)
)
)
)

Car#
M322
411X
1998X
709
H567
2X58

Name

Tyler Johnson
Zach Reynolds
Scott Staten
Tyson Hartley
Mark Hogg
Jim McGuire

Dial
7.56
6.88
6.64
6.39
6.19
6.19

Top MPH: 118.89 (8XAR - Aaron Rutledge)

RT
.0674
.0430
.0270
-.1083
.0209
.0485

ET
12.7662
6.9091
6.6224
6.3955
6.2714
6.1509

MPH
27.11
97.51
103.35
106.79
98.06
110.38

Car#
3X32
321G
4XKO
Y587
400
5138
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Name

Scott Congrove
James Jefferis
Keptola ONeal
Mindy Herlein
Jeff Woolard
Colby Wittman

Best RT: .0054 (5X35 - Russell Kreutzer)

Dial
5.93
8.27
6.24
8.86
6.27
8.84

RT

-.0226
.0685
-.1412
-.0931
.0034
.0897

ET
5.9600
8.2188
6.3196
8.9398
6.5302
8.3488

Accutime
MPH

115.33
84.36

106.48
78.17
92.52
87.18



Winners Labor Day Weekend Bracket Classic Presented by B/A Bodies : ACC"Time
Car Count: 40 Mo-Kan Dragway Footbrake
Winners Losers
7) 5211 Brian Doherty 7.25 .1004 7.2386 92.16 8XAR Aaron Rutledge 5.71 -0128 57057 119.52
8) 4X28 Shane Rees 6.36 .0633 6.3417  111.11 1967 Jack Arehart 7.12 .0325 7.0967 95.91
9) 5X35 Russell Kreutzer 7.45 .0239 7.4540 84.25 475  Steven Mayes 6.65 .0456 6.6242 102.74
10) 522A  Jeff Allen 6.15 .0902 6.1648  111.33 E496 Gordon Laster 743 .0480 74069  91.33
11) 524X  Briggs Michael 7.64 .0231 76531  86.46 JX99 Jim Kleine 7.59 .0806 75851  85.42
12) 5978 Kyle Lawrence 6.46 .0507 6.4527 99.10 2050 Damian Durkes 6.15 -0168  6.1961 112.64
13) 2X25 Brent Leslie 7.26 .0323 7.2799 88.15 6288 Matt Sampietro 7.15 .0573 7.1900  90.96
14) 3423 Darren Bray 6.92 .1459 6.9014 95.10 1X11 Mike Barker 6.52 -0034  6.5383 102.18
15) 1X76 Daniel Curl 6.20 .0759 6.2061  101.37 7X12 Don Avondet 6.25 .0360 6.2245 107.40
16) 1X12  Sonny West 6.24 .0566 6.3075 92.25 1347 Thomas Gilbert 6.38 .0496 6.4786 10451
17) 68 Gerry Voelk 7.04 .0636 7.0383 97.80 7X51 Larry George 1.72 .0429 7.7171  87.96
18) KX91 Zack Kleine 7.68 .0302 7.6718 8350 1X06 Larry Wright 6.36 .0516 6.3459  107.45
Low ET: 6.1509 (2X58 - Jim McGuire) Top MPH: 111.33 (522A - Jeff Allen) Best RT: .0209 (H567 - Mark Hogg)
Footbrake: Round# (2 of ELIM) Accutime
Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH
1) 6288 Matt Sampietro 7.16 .0647 7.2106 93.09 321G James Jefferis 8.21 1189 8.1784  84.44
2) Y587 Mindy Herlein 8.87 .0651  8.9658 77.84 411X Zach Reynolds 6.89 -0291  6.9093 97.93
3) 5X35 Russell Kreutzer 7.40 .0345 7.4240 88.74 1998X Scott Staten 6.63 .0498 6.6278 103.40
4) 5978 Kyle Lawrence 6.46 0177 6.5335 10453 709  Tyson Hartley 6.39 .0982 6.3903 106.26
5 2050 Damian Durkes 6.19 1183 6.3926  103.69 4XKO Keptola ONeal 6.30 .3206 6.3335 107.09
6) 5211 Brian Doherty 7.22 .0801 7.2213 91.87 1X76 Daniel Curl 6.19 -0196  6.2818 95.26
7) 2X58 Jim McGuire 6.16 .0350 6.2038  104.80 475  Steven Mayes 6.62 .0790 6.6307 103.57
8) 1967 Jack Arehart 7.09 .0952 7.0830 95.12 524X Briggs Michael 7.65 .0884 7.6403 89.11
9 1X11 Mike Barker 6.53 .0343 6.4952  103.00 E496 Gordon Laster 741 -0307  7.3998 91.35
10) 1X12 Sonny West 6.21 .0120 6.2657  103.23 522A Jeff Allen 6.15 .0233 6.1399 106.48
11) JX99 Jim Kleine 731 .0610 73382 8518 1347 Thomas Gilbert 6.60 .0284 6.6618 91.24
12) 4X28 Shane Rees 6.36 .0325 6.3619  107.09 KX91 Zack Kleine 7.67 .0170 7.6635 83.21
13) 7X51 Larry George 771 .0496 76993  88.08 7X12 Don Avondet 6.22 -0259  6.2297  109.97
14) 2X25 Brent Leslie 7.28 .0107 7.3133 87.01 8XAR Aaron Rutledge 5.70 1015 57560 119.17
15) 68 Gerry Voelk 7.03 .0191 7.0497 97.21 3423 Darren Bray 6.89 .0718 6.9071  96.82
16) H567 Mark Hogg 6.21 .0116 6.2413  106.76 1X06 Larry Wright 6.34 .0134 6.3829 107.40
Low ET: 6.2038 (2X58 - Jim McGuire) Top MPH: 107.09 (4X28 - Shane Rees) Best RT: .0107 (2X25 - Brent Leslie)
Footbrake: Round# (3 of ELIM) Accutime
Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH
1) 6288 Matt Sampietro 7.20 .0266 72320  86.91 Y587 Mindy Herlein 8.87 1104 8.8506  78.36
2) 5978 Kyle Lawrence 6.46 .0158 6.5265 96.09 5211 Brian Doherty 7.23 .0517 7.2877  92.25
3) 2X58 Jim McGuire 6.16 0214 6.2031  104.36 1967 Jack Arehart 7.08 1154 7.0989  95.85
4 JX99 Jim Kleine 7.28 .0299 7.2787 92.12 H567 Mark Hogg 6.21 -0586  6.1683 111.14
5 1X11 Mike Barker 6.51 .0082 6.5177  103.00 2050 Damian Durkes 6.19 -0082  9.0825 50.88
6) 5X35 Russell Kreutzer 7.43 .0157 7.4380 84.81 1X12 Sonny West 6.23 .0203 6.2374  106.79
7) 7X51 Larry George 7.68 .0603 76810 8844 68 Gerry Voelk 7.03 .0737 7.0638  97.83
8) 4X28 Shane Rees 6.34 .0408 6.3414 11097 2X25 Brent Leslie 7.27 .0739 7.2868  88.85
Low ET: 6.2031 (2X58 - Jim McGuire) Top MPH: 110.97 (4X28 - Shane Rees) Best RT:.0082 (1X11 - Mike Barker)
Footbrake: Round# (4 of ELIM) Accutime
Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH
1) 6288 Matt Sampietro 7.18 .0070 7.1828 93.50 5978 Kyle Lawrence 6.46 -0332  6.3996 105.34
2) JX99 Jim Kleine 7.29 .0654 7.2780 92.06 2X58 Jim McGuire 6.17 -0020  6.1585 110.59
3) 1X11 Mike Barker 6.51 .0117 6.5279 98.90 5X35 Russell Kreutzer 7.40 .0331 74111 9117
4 7X51 Larry George 7.68 .0123 7.6881  88.36 4X28 Shane Rees 6.31 .0088 6.3262 113.26

Low ET: 6.5279 (1X11 - Mike Barker)

Top MPH: 98.90 (1X11 - Mike Barker)
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Best RT: .0070 (6288 - Matt Sampietro)



Winners Labor Day Weekend Bracket Classic Presented by B/A Bodies A“urime

® Timing Systems Lic

Car Count: 40 Mo-Kan Dragway Footbrake
Winners Losers
Footbrake: Round# (5 of ELIM) Accutime
Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH
1) 6288 Matt Sampietro 7.18 .0136 7.1995 89.41 JX99 JimKleine 7.57 .0129 75191  87.69
2) 1X11 Mike Barker 6.51 .0363 6.4976  102.93 7X51 Larry George 7.68 -0040  7.6643 8881
Low ET: 6.4976 (1X11 - Mike Barker) Top MPH: 102.93 (1X11 - Mike Barker) Best RT: .0136 (6288 - Matt Sampietro)
Footbrake: Round# (6 of ELIM) Accutime
Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH Car# Name Dial RT ET MPH
1) 1X11 Mike Barker 6.50 .0512 6.5126 98.27 6288 Matt Sampietro 7.16 .0227 7.2029  89.82
Low ET: 6.5126 (1X11 - Mike Barker) Top MPH: 98.27 (1X11 - Mike Barker) Best RT: .0512 (1X11 - Mike Barker)
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